

Legal information

The website of Loyal Finance AG (hereinafter "the website", "Loyal Finance AG") is not intended for natural persons or legal entities who, by virtue of their nationality or place of residence, or for any other reason, are subject to jurisdictions which prohibit or restrict its use, e.g. Italy, Spain, Germany, the United Kingdom or the United States. The site must not, therefore, be used by such persons. Other persons using Loyal Finance AG website accept the following rules. This notice and the rules contained in this document are intended for all users of the website.

Exclusion of guarantee

Loyal Finance AG does not guarantee that the information on its website is accurate, exhaustive or up-to-date. It reserves the right to change it at any time and without prior notice.

Insofar as it is not possible to fully guarantee the security or reliability of Internet transmissions, Loyal Finance AG does not guarantee that data will be transmitted free of errors, nor that information on the website will not have been altered as a result of technical failures, breakdowns or illicit interventions by third parties on the Internet.

Loyal Finance AG takes measures to ensure that the contents of its website do not contain computer viruses, but Internet users must take all necessary measures to protect their computers, such as installing and regularly updating a virus detection programm, as well as backing up their computer data. Loyal Finance AG takes no responsibility for the damage users may suffer when they visit the website, as a result of their not having taken these basic precautions.

Notice

The general user conditions and other documents accessible on the website are for indicative purposes only and do not commit Loyal Finance AG; they do not constitute further commitments of a contractual nature, in particular they are not a contractual offer. Only the versions in writing and on paper available by applying at Loyal Finance AG.

Absence of offer or recommendation

The information on the website must not be interpreted as an offer or recommendation to purchase or sell stock market assets, nor as an offer to provide services mentioned on the



The services, investment funds or investments mentioned on the website are not intended for persons under the jurisdiction of a state the current legislation or regulations of which forbids access to such information.

Copyright

All elements of the website are the sole property of the Loyal Finance AG, subject to the rights of third parties. Any copying, reproduction or use of the photographs, illustrations and graphics, or any reproduction of the page layout as appears on the website, as well as any copying or reproduction in full or in part of the texts on the website are strictly prohibited, unless expressly authorised in writing by the rightful owner.

Any reproduction or use, for any purpose whatsoever, of trademarks in a textual, graphic or combined form (such as logos) registered by Loyal Finance AG or of which it is a beneficiary is also prohibited, unless expressly authorised in writing by the rightful owner.

Linked websites

Loyal Finance AG does not accept responsibility for the content of other websites linked to this website.

Contact address

For all information regarding the Loyal Finance AG official website:

Loyal Finance AG Gessnerallee 38 8001 Zürich

Tél: +41 215 50 90 Fax: +41 215 50 99

If you wish to exercise your right to access and correct the personal data that concerns you, please send a written and signed request to the following address:

Loyal Finance AG Gessnerallee 38 8001 Zürich

Tél: +41 215 50 90 Fax: +41 215 50 99